0523728 21CT9189ASB

3477

A D M	OBTS Number	ARREST / NOT	TICE TO APPEA	6. A	rrest (No Warrant) 3. Request for rrest (Warrant) 4. Request for T.A. 5. Juvenile R	* Capias 1 JUVENILE
I N	Agency ORI Number Agency Name 0500200 Boca Re	aton Police Department		Agency Repo	ort Number (N.T.A.'s only) 2021-006616	
i s	Charge Type: 1. Felony 3. M	fisdemesnor 5 Ordinance			If Weapon Seized	Multiple Clearance
T R	Check as many 2. Traffic Felony 4. Tr ss apoly. Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business)	raffic Misdemeanor 6. Other	Location of Offense (Rusiness Name A	Enter Type UNAR	RMED Indicator
Ť	1450 NE 4TH CT, BOCA RATON		1450 NE 4		OCA RATON, FL	
0 N	i i i	ting Date Booking Time 18:24	Jail Date 06/03/2	2021		n of Vehicle MERALD TOWING
П	Name (Last, First, Middle)	7	Alias:	Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #. Etc.)	
	UURANNIEMI, HEIDI H	e of Burth Height	Weight Eye	olar	Hair Color	Consplexion Build
Ь	W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental/Asian W F Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Descrip	05/22/1979 5'03		BROWN tal Status Religi	BLONDE	LIGHT Small
E F				S LU	THERAN	Drug Influence Tes No 🔀 Chik.
E 7 0	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (Cit 7634 NW 6TH AVE, BOCA RATON,	FL 33487	(Zip)		(561) 866-3003	Residence Type: 1. City 3. Florida 2. County 4. Out of State
N T	Permanent Address (Street, Apr. Number) (Cit. 7634 NW 6TH AVE, BOCA RATON,		(Zip)	ľ	tione (561) 866–3003	Address Source SUBJECT
	Business Address (Name, Street) (Cit SELF-EMPLOYED,		(Zip)	P	tions (561) 866–3003	Occupation Real Estate Att
	D/L Number. State	Number INS Number		face of Burth (City. THOMAS		tizenship US
C C	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex	Date of Birth		1. Arrested 3. Felony 5. Juvenili 2. At Large 4. Misdemeanor
D	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex	Date of Birth		1. Arrested 3. Felony 5. Juvenil
Ē	Parent D'Obber:	Name (Last, First, Middle)				2. At Large 4. Misdemeanor Residence Phone
î.	Legal Custodian Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City) (S	State) (Zip)	\overline{A}		Business Phone
E		(0.0)	Date	Time	JUVENILE DISPOSITI	
L	Notified by: (Name)				I. Handled/Process Department and	ed within 2. TOT JAC
	Released To: (Name)	Relationship	Dutc	Time		
	The above address was provided by Gefe The child and/or parent was told to keep the J	Juvenile Court Clerk's Office	ents.	School Atter	nded	Grade
	(Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of		Property Crime? Yes X No	Description	of Property	Value of Property
CODE	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Disper N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver District P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use		Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetamine	B. Barbiturat C. Cocaine E. Heroin	M. Marijuana	P. Hunspfernalid U. Unibown Burlement Z. Otter S. Synthesis
CH	Charge Description DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE ALC				Statute Violation Number 316.193(1A)	Violation of ORD #
R	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit		tic Violence Warrant / Cr	apias Number		Bond
CH	Charge Description	2021 200010 1/21 1 3			Statute Violation Number	Violation of ORD #
RGE	1		rtic Violence Warrant / Co	spias Number		Bond
C	Charge Description	1-			Statute Violation Number	Violation of ORD #
A R G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount (1 bit		stic Violence Warrant / Co	apias Number	L	Bond
۴	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant		Any knowle	dge of the follows	ng:	Risk Medication Deformities Injuri
I N	GOOD Check which applies: Released O.R. Released to P	Parent/Guardian X T.O.T. County Jail P	Explain: PROPERTY - Received By	T R	icleased By	Released To
A K E	Posted Bond South County	ty Mental Health	GOLDEN Date Transported Time		GOLDEN Diber	COUNTY JAIL
Ĺ	GOLDEN		06/03/2021	00:00	Adei	
N O T	INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory apper INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not ap	earance in court	Location (Court, Room) South County 20	0 W Atlan	uic Ave Delray Bea	ich, FL 33444
I C E	but must comply	y with instructions on Page 2.	Court Date and Time			No No
Ţ	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESI	GONATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CH	ARGED OR TO PAY TH	IE FINE SUBS	CRIBED. I UNDERSTAND	THAT SHOULD Photo
A P P	FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.					Available
E A R		uvenile and Parent/Custodian)	,		Date Signed	
7	HOLD for Other Agency	Signature of Arresting Offices	82	Naz	me / ariticiple Arrest	#)
Í	Charles Con Resisted Artest	Name of Arresting Officer (Print) GOLDEN, L. J.			PRINT	PAGE PAGE
'	intake en Pouch		I.D. #	Agency	itness here if subject signed with a	1 OF
۲		OULDEN	023 E	,	mines nere is surject signer with	The state of the s

۸	OBTS Number	P	PROBABLE CAU		2. N.T.A.	3. Request fo 4. Request f			NILE
D M	, 4 0.0) 0.0 (.0.00)	Agency Name BOCA RATON POL	TCE DEDART	1 * '	2 2021-	0066	16		i
ı N		3. Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance	-ILIVI J	Special Note				
	Charge Type: Check as many as apply. 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misdemeanor	6. Other			, , .			
0 E	Name (Last, First, Middle) UURANNIEMI, HEIDI H	1	Alias			Race	Sex F	Date of Birth 05/22/1979	
CH	Charge Description			Charge Description				-	
A	316.193(1)(A) DUI		<u>-</u> -						
G E S	Charge Description			Charge Description					
,	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)					Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
v I	State Of Florida			<u></u> ,		لبل			
C	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		A0	dress Source	
M	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		00	cupation	
H	The undersigned certifies and swears that	at he/she has just and resonable o	grounds to believe, and	does believe that the above n	amed Defendant con	nmitted th	e follow	ing violation of law.	
	The Person taken into custody		_						
	committed the below acts in m	ny presence.	∐ was	observed by	that he/she sav	v the arre	ested p	person committ the b	_ who told elow acts.
	confessed toadmitting to the below facts.		was f	ound to have committed to	ne below acts, res	sulting fro	om my	(described) investiga	ation.
	On the day of	June 2021	1 at 19:51	(Specifically include fac	ts constituting cau	use for an	rest.)		
						C 14			
	On 6/3/2021, at app	roximately 1752	hours, I	responded to t	the area o	blac	50 l	NE 4th CT	
	to the scene of a state the circular drivew	ingle vehicle d	erasn. Upon	arrival, 1 or	The vehic	DIAC	3 C	uar sov in perpendicul	ar
 P	to the west facing	curve of the dr	riveway, and	d the front of	the vehi	icle	was	partially	
R	ambaddad in the shr	ubberv borderin	ig the prope	erty line of l	450 NE 4t	th CT	'. I	observed V	V F
В	Heidi Uuranniemi se	ated in the dri	ver seat of	the vehicle	with the	engi	ne	running. As	3 I
A	approached the vehi	.cle, Uuranniemi	. put the ve	ehicle in reve	erse and p	proce	ede	d to drive	the
ľ	vehicle in reverse.	I ordered Heid	ii to put th	ne vehicle in	park imme	ediat	ely	and to shu	ıt
E	I die engrie orr	er repeating th	ese instru	ctions to Uura	anniemi mu	ultip	le	times, she	
	finally complied. I of the vehicle, I n	then had Uurar	nniemi step	out of the ve	enicle. Wi	nite	ass +	isting ner	T T
1	also observed that	Nuranniemi's et	y odor or a.	d and classy a	and her st	peech	wa	s slurred.	•
	When I asked her to	retrieve her	iriver`s li	cense, regist	ration, ar	nd in	sur	ance,	
1	Uuranniemi produced	i several copies	s of expired	d registration	ns instead	d of	an	updated	l
1	Uuranniemi produced several copies of expired registrations instead of an updated insurance card. Heidi was also unable to maintain her balance while standing.								
	Based on my observa	ations, and the	totality o	f the circums	tances, I	susp	ect	ed that	
ı	Uuranniemi was oper	rating a vehicle	e while imp	aired by alcol	hol. Ofc.	Casa	as c	completed to	he
	crash investigation	n and informed U	Juranniemi	that the crim	inal DUI :	inves	stig	ation was	now
	going to commence.	I then read Uur	ranniemi he	r constitution	nal right:	s, wh	nich	she	
1	acknowledged she un	nderstood and a	greed to sp	eak with me.	I asked U	uranr	11em	il if she k	new
	where she was, and to Standardized Fig								штс
1	Uuranniemi if she h	and sobriety Ex	ercises, an conditions	a she agreed and she stat	ed that sl	he ha	ad s	coliosis a	nd a
١	bad hip, but that i	it did not imper	de her abil	ity to walk o	r stand.	I the	en E	roceeded w	ith
	the exercises. The	first exercise	was Horizo	ntal Gaze Nys	tagmus. I	admi	inis	tered the	
	instructions and Uu	uranniemi state	d that she	understood. I	started	to ac	lmir	ister the	
	exercise, and I obs	served Unrannie	mi`s head f	ollowing the	stimulus.	She	the	en started	to
-	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBE ORD	?ye		1	\bigcirc	7	o :	?	
- 1	' // //			SIGNATI IDE OF	ARRESTINGLINVE	ESTIGATII	NG OF	.) FICER	
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF	COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S. 117.1	10)						
	T R		•		LISA JEANN OF OFFICER (PLE			3)	
	06/03 D/	3/2021 PATE			06/03/202		•		PAGE
	V				DATE				1 0 2

COURT STATE ATTORNEY

CENTRAL RECORDS

JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P. I. O.

	•						_					_	
	OBTS Number			PROB	ABLE CAUSE		•	1. Arrest 2 N.T.A.		at for Warn		L	JUVENILE
١,					SUPPLEME	14.1	Acency Per	port Number					
4	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	DATON DI	n tce	DEDARTM	ENT	3 2		1-006	61 <i>6</i>			
	FL 0500200		Isdemeanor		DEPARTM	C/4/	1 2 2	Special		720			
1	Charge Type: 1, Felony Check as many as apply. 2, Traffic Felony	=	isdemeanor affic Misdemeano		i. Ordinance 5. Other			ŀ					
╗	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	<u> </u>	attic Misoer Rearie	٠ ليبيا ٠	Alies				Race	Sex	Date of	Birth	
غ ا	UURANNIEMI, HEIDI	Н							<u>w</u>	F	05/	22/19	979
7	stumble backward a		to be as	sist	ed by off	icers to	stand	d with	out f	alli	ng.	Uurai	nniemi
١	stated that office	re were	making	her	very nerv	ous and a	nxio	ıs. I	deter	mine	d at	tha	<u> </u>
	time that it was r	o longe	r eafe t		ntinue th	e Standa:	rdize	d Fiel	d Sob	riet	v Ex	erci	ses
	due to Uuranniemi										•		
	due to ouranniemi	S Indu	TICY CO	marii	carii iicr							,	
ĺ	Based on the total	:e	the circ	me+	ances T	found pro	hahl	e caus	e to	beli	eve	that	
	Uuranniemi was ope	enting	a vehicl	o wi	thin the	state wh	ile u	nder t	he in	flue	nce	alcol	hol.
	Uuranniemi was ope Uuranniemi was pla	starring	a venici	et fo	r Dill ber	FSS3	16 19	3 (1a)	Uura	nnie	mi w	as	
	transported to Boo	a Datas	Dojice	Denn.	rtmont po	okina fe	-0.25. -11:+:	/. v wher	e BRF	D Br	eath	0pe	rator
ĺ	Ricciardi (#817)	a nacon	' LOTICE	naha	rocedures	Univano Univano	iemi :	was as	ked t	O DI	ovid	le a	breath
	sample for the pu		dotame	om р	ite alco	hol cont	ent 1	llurann	iemi	prov	n ded	L two	
	sample for the pur breath samples of	pose of	. decermi	rurud	iomi was	than inf	-110.	of ha	r cor	9±4+	ntio	nal	
	breath samples of warnings (Miranda)	ons ot.	1 .55. 00	ırann	TAMT MG2	l of men	MIDS+	ione	See I	777	nfl:	ence	
Р			ie agreed	1 60	answer gr	т от шХ	yu c at		See L				
R	report for further	r.											
B													į
В							1						
L E													
_													
c													
A													
U	1												'
S													
					0, 1	/							
s	1												
1	1												
ļ٦	1		4	41									
E													
E				17	7								
N													
1		_											
			Y										
1													
		"											
	Y												
			J.						,				
-			•				0						
+	SWORN AND SUBSCRIPED SEP	DREME			<u></u>	1 9	7	$\overline{}$	/				
1 -	- ・ - これいちゃ ANU さいらなたれ場だい。 うしん	- Tric				/ /l	~ 1		•	Q a	3		
1		~						<u>/</u>					
	HARDING.	~ Brandon	BLAZE			SIGNAT	URE OF A	NESTING /	NVESTIG	ATING O	FICER		
	HARDING,	BRANDON OF COURT / OF		17.10)				_					
	HARDING, I	OF COURT / OF		17.10)			DEN, L	ISA JEA	NNINE	(8	FICER		la-er
	N HARDING, I S NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK			17.10)			DEN, L	ISA JEA	NNINI PLEASE P	(8			PAGE 2 OF 2

1838 hours case #-21-6616 10-15 time - 1814

DUI INFLUENCE REPORT



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 100 NW 2nd Avenue Boca Raton, FL 33432



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT - PART I

On theday of	of JUNI	, at <u>1939</u>	AM/M
On the 3 day of Subject: UUIANY	<u>iiemi, Heidi</u>	Case Number: <u>2021 -</u>	200010
	PERSONAL CO	NTACT	
Driving Pattern:)		
)/
Observation of Driver:	lably to stead	fulf, of stan	dstill
Driver's Statement:			···
			<u> </u>
Odors: <u>ALCONOLIC</u>	bivirage		
	GENERAL OBSER	VATIONS	
Speech: MWld, M	UYYIA		
Attituder Galm			
Clothing: PUYPIL +0		liggings, fli	pflops
Medical Problems: ANX			
Medications: XMNQX	-		
Other:			

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus:	
Left eye does not follow smoothly	Right eye does not follow moothly
Left eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less	Right eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less
Distinct jerking left eye maximum deviation	Distinct jerking right eye maximum deviation
Can not do, Why?	
Walk and turn:	
Can not do, Why?	
One leg stand:	
Can not do, Why?	
Finger to nose:	
Can not do, Why?	
Alphabet (speech pattern):	
Can not do, Why?	
Breath/Blood test results:	
State of Florida, County of Palm Beach,	1 picciordi
Sworm and subscribed before me this	(date) by PICCIArd!
////withou	<u> </u>
Notary/Cterk of Court/ Officer (FSS 117.10)	Date Calda V
Signature of Arresting Officer	Name of Officer (print)

Page 2 PART ONE

ARRESTING OFFICER:GOLD	in	
		Work #
Name: Ofc. J. Casas Address: 100 NW 2nd	AVI. BOCA RATOI	n. Fl. 33431
Can testify to: Fntill INV	iestigation	.,
	J	4 /
Name: Otc. KICCI QI QI	Phone # 501338123	Work #
Name: Ofc. Ricciardi Address: 100 NW 2nd A	VI, boca raton	, FL 33431
Can testify to: Entire INV	ostigation	
No.	Dhone #	Work#
Name:		_ Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	_ Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	_ Work #
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		

Page 3 -END OF PART ONE-



I.

BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT - PART II

To be filled out at testing facility

Agency Case # 202 00 VV V

INTRODUCTION (Instrument Operator faces video camera)
A. The day is STHUNGAY, JUNE, 3, 202 (day) (month), (date) (year)
B. The time is now approximately AMPNAMPN.
C. The following is in reference to case number 202100 WV.
D. Present at this time is Office Officer's Name) of the Boca Raton Police Department (Officer's Name)
E. Officer GOLAM, have you arrested HUALUMANN in violation of Florida State Statute 316.193? (Defendant's name)
F. Did this violation occur within the City of Boca Raton, Palm Beach County, Florida? $\sqrt{\ell f}$
G. Mr./Mrs.Ms, I am required to inform you thes proceedings are being video recorded.
Operator Note: Video record breath request, breath sample, and interview.

II. AT THIS TIME THE ARRESTING OFFICER WILL REQUEST A BREATH SAMPLE.

Note: Read only the paragraph applicable to the type of test you are requesting.

- A. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your **BREATH** for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
- B. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <u>URINE</u> for the purpose of determining the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
- C. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your **BLOOD** for the purpose of determining its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

IMPLIED CONSENT WARNINGS

Note:	Read only if the subject does not comply v	vith your request.
	I am	of the
	will be suspended for a period of one (1) privilege has been previously suspended breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, if your driving privilege has been previous	uested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your u refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and sly suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
Note:		Il result in the loss of your commercial privileges for one REFUSAL, you will be permanently disqualified from
Note: A	After reading the implied consent warning, (IF REFUSAL THEN)	the arresting officer must request a breath sample again.
	At this time Mr./Mrs./Ms has refu	sed to submit to a breath test.
	The date is,	y) (year) AM/PM.
	A refusal form will be completed by the a	

Page 5 PART TWO



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT JUVENILE CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

Rights of suspects prior to custodial questioning. Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Tell me in your own words what you think this means. (You do not have to talk to me or answer any questions about this offense. You can be quiet if you want.)
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given. Tell me in your own words what you think this means. (If you do talk to me it has to be because you want to and not because anyone is forcing you to speak.)
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (You can talk to a lawyer before we ask you any questions and you can have him/her with you now, during our questioning.)
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (If you do not have money for a lawyer and you want one, a lawyer will be given to you for free.)
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (If you decide to talk to me then change your mind, you can stop answering my questions at any time.)
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (I am not allowed to threaten you or make you any promises to get you to talk to me. If you decide to talk, it must be because you want to.)
- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law. Tell me in your own words what you think this means an and will be told to the judge on a jum in court. A judge ecides

done s			ury in court. A juage is a person jury decide this, but the Judge is	
(8) Do you	understand these rights as I ha	ve read them to you, and do	you wish to speak to me?	
Signed:	40,	Date:	Time:	



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

SUBJECT: HILD UUIANNIMI
CASE #: 202 0000 U DATE: 0/3/2
BREATH TEST RESULTS
1) TIME <u>· 367 907 am/pm</u> 2) TIME <u>· 355 910 am/pm</u>
AM/PM A) TIME AM/PM
BREATH OPERATOR: RIGCIOYOU
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: VAN CAMP
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: Slowld, Slurred
ATTITUDE: CAIM, ANNOYED
CLOTHING: PUPPH HANK TOP, DIACK LEGGINGS, Flipflops
MEDICAL CONDITION: MEDICAL CONDITION: MEDICAL CONDITION:
OTHER: ODOY OF AICONOTIC BAVARAGE FROM PAISON, GLASS
COMMENTS:

Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given.
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law.
- (8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

Signed: 1910 Mrs. Date: 6/3/21 Time: 1920 hrs.
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
Were you operating a motor vehicle at the time of the accident/stop?
Where were you going? <u>Friend's house</u> Boca Raton unknown address
What street or highway were you on? <u>Unknown</u>
Direction of travel? South
Where did you start driving from? Publix, 5th Ave Shops
What city (county) were you stopped in? Boca
What time did you start? 1630 hrs. AMPM What time is it now? 2000 hrs.
What is today's date? 6/6/2021 What day of the week is it? Thursday
When did you last eat? 1/30 hrs. today What did you eat? mashed potatses, cocktail shrimp. block-oli, Cauliflower, carrots What have you been doing the past three hours prior to this stop/accident? working
What have you been doing the past three hours prior to this stop/accident? working
How much do you weigh? 95 65. Have you been drinking? What were you drinking? Wirl
How much? One glass Where? at home With whom were you drinking? No one else
When did you have your first drink? 1600 hrs. AM/PM When did you stop drinking? 1700hrs. AM/PM

How did you consume your last two drinks?
Are you under the influence of alcohol now? Yes No
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?
What? Where?
What line of work are you in? Real Estate
When did you last work?
Do you have any physical defects or injuries? Yes No. If yes, explain:
Are you sick or injured? Yes No If yes, explain:
Do you limp? Yes No Did you get a bump on the head? Yes No
Were you in an accident today? NO
Have you taken any drugs or smoked marijuana today?
What? When?
Have you seen a doctor or dentist today? Yes No Who? No Who?
Are you taking any prescription medications? Yes \(\subseteq No \) What? \(\frac{\frac{1}{2}anex}{2} \) When? \(\frac{1}{2} \) Sterday
Do you have: Epilepsy? Yes No Inner ear trouble? Yes No
Glass eye? Yes No Ear infection? Yes No
False teeth? Yes No Diabetes? Yes No
Any problems not correctable by glasses or contact lenses? No
Do you take insulin? Yes No If yes, when was your last injection?
Have you ever had a driver's license in any other state? Georgia
I am now ending this video recording. The time is now approximately 1930 AM/PM.
The date is $\frac{\sqrt{100}}{200}$.
(month) (day) (year)



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
	[]	943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
	[]	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
	[]	119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
	[:]	119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
	П	985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
	-	119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
o. Exe		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
olic Inf	[]	394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Put	1.1	119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	X	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
	[]	(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
	[]			
	1.1			
	[]	40		
je.	1.1		Other:	
Other	1)	\	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021013552	Date: 6/04/21
booking Number: 2021015552	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007